4.3.00		Docket No.: 1200.344 3 AFR 2000
FORM PTO-158f (Modified) (Rev. 1-93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94) Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar PD8AREV02 Tab settlings • • •	04-27-2000	SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMPartment and Trademar
To the Honorable Commissioner	101336053	ard the attached original documents or copy the
Name of conveying party(ies): Patrice BERTIN Daniel FENIOUX Giovanni GRIECO	Nam	ne and address of receiving party(les): ne: Valeo ness: 43-, rue Bayen, 75848 Paris Cedex 17, France
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
Assignment C	J Merger	

(Rev. F.93) OMB No 0651-0011 (exp 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Copyright 1996-97 LegalStar POBA/REV02	
Tab settings → → ▼	V V
To the Honorable Commissioner 101336	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Patrice BERTIN	Name: Valeo
Daniel FENIOUX Giovanni GRIECO	-1 1
7	Address: 43-, rue Bayen, 75848 Paris Cedex 17, France
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
🖾 Assignment 🗀 Merger	A second control of the second control of th
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Paris State/Prov.: France
① Other	Country: France ZIP: 75848
Execution Date: June 22, 1999	; Additional name(s) & address(es)
A Company of the contraction and the contraction of	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	u u u u dete ef the continuities in
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	ation, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/462,160 January 5, 2000	
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Matthew W. Stavish	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 36.286 Address: Liniak. Berenaro, Longacre & White	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: Limax. Determine Hongacie de William	[7] Authorized to be observed to deposit consult
6550 Rock Spring Drive	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Suite 240	8. Deposit account number:
City: Bethesda State/Prov.: Marylai	·
Country: US ZIP: 20817	
94/18/2000 PVILPE 00000129 09462160 DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
04/18/2000 PV	The second secon
91 States hent and signature.	nformation is true and cogrect and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document.	Al II
Matthew W. Stavish	Tille Staire April 10, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0446

CDC-114 3/86

ASSIGNMENT

	In consideration of the each of the undersigne		r good and valuable consideration paid to	
	(1)_Patrice BERTIN	(5)		
Insert Name(s) Inventor(s)	(2)Daniel FENIOU	K(6)		
	(3)Giovanni GRIEC	(7)		
	(4)	(8)		
Insert Name	the receipt and sufficient of, hereby sell(s), assign	ency of which are hereby acknowledge(s) and transfer(s) unto,	ged by the undersigned who at the behest	
of Assignee	VALEO			
d	(hereinafter designates	43, rue Bayen - 75848 PARIS CEDEX 17 - France (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100, in the invention known as		
Title of Invention				
	date herewith by the use States Commissioner of for its interest as ASS agree(s) that the atto ASSIGNEE;	ndersigned, and the undersigned here of Patents and Trademark to issue sa SIGNEE, its successors, assigns and rneys of record in said application	tates of America has been executed even sby authorize(s) and request(s) the United id Letters Patent to the said ASSIGNEE, il legal representatives; the undersigned in shall hereafter act on behalf of said	
	ASSIGNEE, its succes and to any and all di	ssors, assigns and legal representative visions, continuations, substitutes, a for ASSIGNEE, its successors, ass	like interest, upon request of the said yes, and without further remuneration. in and reissues thereof; and to testify and igns and legal representatives, deemed and title in and to the invention hereby	
Please sign concurrently with application	Signed on the date(s) is	ndicated beside my/our signature(s).		
• •	ITOR(S)	DATE SIGNED	WITNESS(ES)	
1) Jakuie	Bestin.	26 188 190	- transpise Cliver	
Name : Patrice BERT	TN **Concerns** DUX		Bene Salem -	
3) Giovan	ni GRIECO _		Cinice Parifilia	
Name : Giovanni GR 4)	IECO			
Name :				
5)			_	
Name:				
Name :				
7)				
Name :	DED: 04/13/2000		PATENT REEL: 010725 FRAME: 0447	